# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-6063 Version: 1 Name: SU 2106 Omar Muthana

Type: Zoning Board of Appeals

Recommendation

Filed

File created: 10/26/2021 In control: Zoning and Building Committee

Status:

**On agenda:** 1/12/2022 **Final action:** 1/13/2022

Title: RECOMMENDATION OF THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Request: Special Use SU-2106

Township: Leyden

County District: 16

Property Address: 2441 N. Mannheim Road, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131

Property Description: 0.83 acres located in Section 28

Owner: Omar Muthana, 6342 N. Nokomis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646

Agent/Attorney: Bernard I. Citron Esq., Thompson Coburn LLP

55 East Monroe Street, 37th Floor, Chicago, IL 60603

Current Zoning: C-4 General Commercial District

Intended use: Applicant seeks to expand the existing restaurant to include a drive-thru window.

Recommendation: The subject application has been withdrawn from the Owner/Applicant.

Conditions: None

Objectors: None

History:

Zoning Board Hearing: 9/1/2021, 10/6/2021 and 11/3/2021

Zoning Board Recommendation date: N/A County Board extension granted: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes: JAMES WILSON, Secretary, Zoning Board of Appeals

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	receive and file	Pass
1/12/2022	1	Zoning and Building Committee	recommend for receiving and filing	Pass

#### RECOMMENDATION OF THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Request: Special Use SU-2106

### File #: 21-6063, Version: 1

Township: Leyden

County District: 16

Property Address: 2441 N. Mannheim Road, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131

Property Description: 0.83 acres located in Section 28

Owner: Omar Muthana, 6342 N. Nokomis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646

Agent/Attorney: Bernard I. Citron Esq., Thompson Coburn LLP

55 East Monroe Street, 37th Floor, Chicago, IL 60603

Current Zoning: C-4 General Commercial District

Intended use: Applicant seeks to expand the existing restaurant to include a drive-thru window.

Recommendation: The subject application has been withdrawn from the Owner/Applicant.

Conditions: None

Objectors: None

History:

Zoning Board Hearing: 9/1/2021, 10/6/2021 and 11/3/2021

Zoning Board Recommendation date: N/A County Board extension granted: N/A